for the execution of the Construction With Maintenance of Bridge from (1). "Construction Of

HL RCC Bridge in at Dhamighat Over Sugarway River" (2). Construction Of HL RCС

Bridge in at Karmegh to Belha" (Under Head- MGSY) Package No MGSY/24-25-
Phulparas/02 for the contract Price of Rupees. 7,84,54,835=00 (Seven Crore Eighty Four Lacs

Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Five.) as corrected and modified in accordance with

Engincer in Chief RWD Bihar, Patna Letter No- 3255 ENC and dated- 26.06.2025 & Chief

Engineer-6 RWD, Darbhanga Bihar, Lt N o- 1183 Date- 03-07-2025 the Instruction to Bidders

is hereby accepted by the agency.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, in the form of Bank Guarantee

or any other shape as mentioned in the Bihar Financial Rules for an amount of Rs. 1,90,10,000.00

(Rupees One Crore Ninety Lacs Ten Thousand) Only and additional Performance Guarantee

of RS. 39,23,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Nine Lacs Twenty Three Thousand) only, within 10 days

of the receipts of this letter of acceptance valid up to 45 days from the date of expiry of Defect

Liability Period i.e. up to APG 18 months & Performance Security 6 Year 6 Months and sign

the contract, failing which action as stated in Para 34.2 of ITB will be taken.